FORM PTO-1594 8-4-98 (Rev. 6-93)

08-12-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office GD

OMB No. 0651-0011 M&G 7780-0-00-06	(exp. 4/94)	<b>8-4-78</b>		
	oner of Patents 100792142	2documents or copy thereof.//		
	nveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Racal He	alth & Safety Limited	3M United Kingdom PLC 3M House		
☐ Individ☐ Genera ☐ Corpor☐ Other:	I Partnership	Market Piace Bracknell Berkshire RG121JU		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No			
3. Nature of co  Assign  Securit  Other:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-United Kingdom ☐ Other:		
Execution Date	: February 13, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application	number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark	Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)		
		1,480,713		
		1,667,487		
		numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
<ol> <li>Name and a concerning of</li> </ol>	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2		
Name: Address:	Michelle M. Michel, Esq. and James F. Voegeli, Esq. Office of Intellectual Property	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 €  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun:		
	3M Center P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement a	nd signature:			
To the best original doc		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
James F. Voege	eli (/ 🌊	August 4, 1998		
Name of Persor	Signing	Signature Date		
1/1998 DNGUYEN	00000235 1480713	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		
C:481	40.00 QP	D J. L		
C:482	25.00 OP	Do not detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Racal Health & Safety Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a mailing address of Western Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 1RG, England, is the owner of the marks POWERFLOW and VISIONAIR ("the Marks"), and owns the following registrations of the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.		
POWERFLOW	1,480,713		
VISIONAIR	1,667,487		

WHEREAS, 3M United Kingdom PLC, incorporated in England with Register Number 1123045 whose registered office is at 3M House, Market Place, Bracknell, Berkshire RG121JU, desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any choses in action relating to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Racal Health & Safety Limited hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto 3M United Kingdom PLC, all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Marks, including any choses in action relating to said Marks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Marks accruing on or before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and including the registrations thereof as set forth above, and further, Racal Health & Safety Limited hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0410

to execute, whenever requested by 3M United Kingdom PLC, and at the expense thereof all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other paper which 3M United Kingdom PLC may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to 3M United Kingdom PLC or for maintaining for 3M United Kingdom PLC the above-identified registrations of the Marks.

RACAL HEALTH & SAFETY LIMITED

3y:\_\_\_\_

Name: / MARTIN R. RICHARDSON

Title: Director

Date: 13 February 1998

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRES	SENTS SHA	LL COME I,	John David	Bucklard_
Notary Public by Royal Authority dul	•	•	•	•
Sound hurst in the Co	ounty of	Berkshire	in the Un	ited Kingdom
DO HEREBY CERTIFY the genuinene				
the foot of the Trademark Assignmen	t hereunto a	nnexed such sign	nature having	been this day
subscribed in my presence by	Martini R.	Richardson	, a	ector of
Racal Health & Safety himited				
IN TESTIMONY whereof I have here				
office atBackhell, Engl	and		this/3	3 tl
office at	nine hundred	and ninety-eight.		
		JAJ.	elled	?
	NOTAL	Y PUBLIC		

MMM:kfr\\supreme\public\michemic\kathy\tm assignment vision.do



In reply please refer to Your reference:

Our reference

Date

Marks: POWERFLOW, VISIONAIR Registration Nos.: 1,480,713, 1,667,487

Docket No. 7780.0-00-06

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENT, FEE, Washington, D.C. 20231 and is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail on August 4, 1998

Name: Tamara K. Hardy

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENT, FEE Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

☐ Transmittal Sheet in duplicate with Certificate of Mailing under 37 C.F.R. 1.8.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Designation of Domestic Representative.

Please direct all correspondence to the attention of: Michelle M. Michel, Esq.

Office of Intellectual Property

3M Center

P.O. Box 33427

St. Paul, MN 55133-3427

Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company

PO Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 USA 612 733 1500 612 736 7586 Facsimile 29 7023 Telex

(TM GENERAL FILING)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 08/04/1998